Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0137
Expires: July 31, 2019

5. Lease Serial No.

N	М	ı	C	n	6	9	1	4	n	L

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

		o drill or to re-enter an PD) for such proposals		ice of Tibe (value		
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE – Other	7. If Unit of CA/A	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
. Type of Well		NMNM682	94X			
Oil Well X Gas W	Vell Other	8. Well Name and	No. <b>UNIT #159</b>			
2. Name of Operator			9. API Well No.	,		
BOPCO, L.P. $\checkmark$		3b. Phone No. (include area cod	30-015-351 (le) 10. Field and Poo	l or Exploratory Area		
P.O. Box 2760 Midland T	X 79702	(432)683-2277		nch (Atoka)		
Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., NESE, 1950 FSL. 660 FEI	R. M., or Survey Description	) .	11. Country or Pa			
12. CHEC	CK THE APPROPRIATE BO	DX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE				
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ТҮ	PE OF ACTION			
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture Treat	Production (Start/Resum	Well Integrity		
X Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	X Other		
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Temporarily Abandon Water Disposal			
BOPCO, LP respectfully On a sundry notice appropriate Indian Flats SW (More (Atoka) from 11,110'-11,3 2007.  Sce attached Database reflection however - just terms	oved by the BLM on frow) zone (perforat 172'. The wellbore has Undian Fl ngazone pe	n 11/06/07, BOPCO was ions at 11,850'- 12,223' as been producing fror	granted permission ) and then to perfora n the Atoka interval s	te the Dublin Ranch		
4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is t	rue and correct. Name (Printe	pd/Typed)				
Valerie Truax		Title Regula	atory Clerk	TO COLUMN TO THE		
Signature Thlui	nego	Date <b>02/02/2</b>	2011			
	THIS SPACE	FOR FEDERAL OR ST	ATE OFFICE USE			
Approved by		Title		Date		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache at the applicant holds legal or equitable	title to those rights in the subje	s not warrant or certify		pone		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false,

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Form 3160-5 (April2004)

### UNITEDSTATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORMAPPROVED OM B No 1004-0137 Expires March 31, 2007

OF THE PERSON NAMED IN

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

5	Lease Sea	rial No	
١	IMLC06	9140	
6	If Indian	Allottee or Tribe Name	

	ell. Use Form 3160 - 3				
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other ins	structions on re	everse side.	7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Na NMNM68294	me and/or No
1 Type of Well Oil Well	Gas Well Other	NOV	09 2007	8 Well Name and No	
2 NameofOperator			-AKIESIA	BIG EDDY UNIT #159	
BEPCO, L.P.			MICIESIA	9 API Well No	
3a Address	D TV 70700 0700	•	nclude area code)	30-015-35145	
P.O. BOX 2760 MIDLANI	<del> </del>	(432)68	3-2277	10. Field and Pool, or Explorator INDIAN FLATS, SW (A)	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Ser NESE, 1950 FSL. 660 FE		•		II County or Parish, State EDDY NM	10101)
12. CHECK AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES)T	TO INDICATE NA	TURE OF NOTICE	E, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA	
TYPEOF SUBMISSION			TYPEOF ACTION		
<ul><li>X Notice of Intent</li><li>Subsequent Report</li><li>☐ Final Abandonment Notice</li></ul>	Acidize AlterCasing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection	Deepen FractureTreat New Construct Plug and Abar Plug Back	Reclamation X Recomplet	e Other	
determined that the site is read BEPCO, LP respectfully setting a CIBP in the tail to 11,372' with approximan Atoka producer.	y for final inspection) request permission to pipe of a packer to be nately 87 holes. The	to temporarily pose set @~11,82 formation will b	lug back the Mor 0'. The Atoka for e stimulated if ne	row formation @ 11,850 to 12 mation will then be perforate cessary and the well put on performation will be sought to proceed the cessary and the well put on performance permit will be sought to proceed the cessary and the t	2,223' by d at 11,110 production
wellbore from both the N				APPROVED	<u> </u>
	·			NOV 6 2007  LES BABYAK  PETROLELIM ENGINES	
14 Thereby certify that the fore Name (Printed/Typed)	going is true and correct	1			
ANN MOORE		Т	tle PRODUCTI	ON CLERK * " '** * ***	.,
Signature Am	Moore		pate 11/02/2007		
	THIS SPACE FOI	R FEDERAL C	R STATE OFFI	CE USE	
Approved by			Tulo	D	
Approved by  Conditions of approval, if any, are certify that the applicant holds leg which would entitle the applicant	al or equitable title to those rig	ghts in the subject lea		Date	
	itle 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, ma	ake it a crime for any r	person knowingly and wi tter within its jurisdicti	Ilfully to make to any department or agenc	y of the United

Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

#### OCD-ARTESIA UNITEDSTATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

# SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

FORMAPPROVED OM B No 1004-0137 Expires March 31, 2007

CAPITO	, (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
5. Lease Serial No	
NMLC069140	
6. If Indian, Allotte	e or Tribe Name

abandoned we	ell. Use Form 3160 - 3 (AF	PD) for such pro	posals.			
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other instruc	ctions on rever	se side.	7 If Unit or 0	CA/Agreement, Name and/or	No
1 Type of Well On Well 2 Name of Operator BEPCO, L.P	Gas Well Other	DEC 4		8 Well Name	and No Y UNIT #159	
3a. Address		OCD-AF 3b PhoneNo (includ		30-015-35		
P.O. BOX 2760 MIDLANI		(432)683-22			Pool, or Exploratory Area	
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec	, T, R, M, or Survey Description	on)		INDIAN F	LATS, SW (MORRO)	W)
NESE, 1950 FSL. 660 FE	EL, SEC. 9, T22S, R28E			11 County or	r Parish, State	
				NM		
12. CHECK AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)TO II	NDICATE NATU	RE OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR C	OTHER DATA	
TYPEOF SUBMISSION		TY	PEOF ACTION			
Notice of Intent	X Acidize AlterCasing Casing Repair	Deepen FractureTreat New Construction	Production (St Reclamation Recomplete	art/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off ☐ Well Integrity ☐ OtherADD MORRO\	^/
X Subsequent Report	Change Plans	Plugand Abandon	Temporarily Al	∟ bandon	PERFS	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	PlugBack	Water Disposal		T LIN O	
testing has been completed. Fit determined that the site is ready MIRU & set 2-3/8" CIBP RU Schlumberger wireling RIH w/ Halliburton 5-1/2"	volved operations. If the operation renal Abandonment Notices shall be find for final inspection.)  thru EOT @ 11860'. Relative and add perfs in the usual transfer in the way are the properties. The properties in the way are the properties of the properties of the properties of the properties. The way are the properties of the propert	led only after all requir lease Model DB upper Morrow Li er and 2-3'8" Ma	ements, including recla pkr @ 11844', me from 11850' gnum disk w/du	POOH w/h i to 11860' wall all 10K glass	a completed, and the operator he 2-7/8" tubing & mill or / 6 jspf POOH w/ wire r disk & WEG & set pl	<sup>as</sup> ut pkr eline.
MIRU Schlumberger WL RIH w/ 364 jts. 2-7/8" tul	acidize new perfs w/ 4000 RIH w/ WEG & Hallibu bing, seal assembly and wellbore and record pres	urton TWT perm pump 2% KCL	na-series prod p treated packer f	kr & set @ 1	.1820'. POOH w/ WL.	
	ight bar and break glass perfs from 11850-11860'.		to commingle ex	kisting upper	/middle Morrow perfs	fron
Place on test for ~ 30 da	ays to establish productio	n test for comm	ningling purpose	d prior to Ato	oka completion.	
14 Thereby certify that the fore Name (Printed Typed)	going is true and correct	1				
ANN MOORE	4 Handard Control of the Control of	Title	PRODUCTION	CLERK	<u></u>	
Signature Ann	Noore	Date	11/08/2007			
	THIS SPACE FOR FI	EDERAL OR S	TATE OFFICE	MSEVEDI	LED EUD DEUG	טסו
Approved by			îtle		EDIONINEUT	ハし

Office

(Instructions on page 2)

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any departure. States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction artinent or gency of the United BUKEAN OF LAND MANAGEMENT CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

DEC

1 2007

# BOPCO, L. P.

6 DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 3700 (79705)
P. O. BOX 2760
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

(432) 683-2277

FAX (432) 687-0329

2/2/11

Melinda, Randy,

Please find lenclosed a C10 fand

Sundry for the BEUH 159. Hoper these

Unify an current wellbow status.

Hypu need anything else-please

let me know.

Thanks for your help

Juliei

FEB 07 2011

NMOCD ARTESIA